
link
transitional style with limitless possibilities

DESCRIPTIONMODEL CONTROL ARM FEATURES DIMENSIONSFABRIC/LEATHERFABRIC

CAUTION: Careless stacking of chairs may scratch and damage frames. 

Due to the nature of vinyl upholstery, stacking may cause 

 impressions on the seat. 9to5 Seating does not warrant the 

 effects of the stacking on vinyl upholstery.

MESH BACK - MB

GUEST SIDE

Mesh back with upholstered seat

GUEST SIDE

WITH CASTERS

Mesh back with upholstered seat

A B/COM C D E F G L3/COL L4  L5

635 665 695 735 785 840 910 810 835 935

705 735 765 805 855 910 980 880 905 1005

A00

A15B/G

A00

A15B/G

A B/COM C D E F G L3/COL L4  L5

680 710 740 780 830 885 955 855 880 980

750 780 810 850 900 955 1025 925 950 1050

GSA SIN # 33721

• Side and guest seating

• Upholstered, mesh or black plastic back options

• 3" molded foam seat

• Wall-saver frame on select models

• Warranted to 300 lbs.
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PACKAGING NOTES

LINK MESH BACK SIDE CHAIRS SHIP UP TO 3 PER CARTON

CODE DESCRIPTION LIST UPCHARGE

AB ASSEMBLED IN BAG $0

AC ASSEMBLED IN CARTON $0

ARM OPTIONS CASTER OPTIONS

• Wall-saver frame

• Breathable mesh back

• Stacks 4 high on the fl oor

• Stacks 4 high on the optional 

stacking dolly

• Not intended for use on vinyl 

surfaces (LVT, VCT)

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

COM:

COL:

WEIGHT:

25.5

24.0

32.0

20.0

18.0

17.5

18.0

16.0

1.3 YD

12.0 SQ FT

21.0 LB

• Breathable mesh back

• Stacks 4 high on the fl oor

• Stacks 4 high on the optional 

stacking dolly 

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

COM:

COL:

WEIGHT:

25.5

24.0

32.0

20.0

18.0

17.5

18.0

16.0

1.3 YD

12.0 SQ FT

21.0 LB

Soft Touch Arms 

A15B - Black

A15G - Gray

A15B/G
$70

Hard Floor and 

Carpet Casters

C12S
STD

Stacking Dolly

Stacks Chairs 4 High

DL5
$399

FRAME COLORS

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

MODEL NUMBER CONTROL FRAME COLOR UPHOLSTERYARMS CASTERSMESH COLOR PACKAGINGGRADE OPTIONS

CREATING LINK MODEL NUMBER

1 4 1 G T MA CMF B
* FOR ARMLESS USE CODE A00 * ONLY SELECT CASTER CODE FOR MODEL 1415

MESH COLORS

BLACK

M11

GRAY

M12

SILVER

M13

BLACK

BF

SILVER

SF

136 137



link
transitional style with limitless possibilities

DESCRIPTIONMODEL CONTROL ARM FABRIC/LEATHERFABRIC FEATURES DIMENSIONS

CAUTION: Careless stacking of chairs may scratch and damage frames. 

Due to the nature of vinyl upholstery, stacking may cause 

 impressions on the seat. 9to5 Seating does not warrant the 

 effects of the stacking on vinyl upholstery.

UPHOLSTERED BACK - UB

GUEST SIDE

Upholstered back with 

upholstered seat

GUEST SIDE

WITH CASTERS

Upholstered back with 

upholstered seat

A00

A15B/G

A00

A15B/G

A B/COM C D E F G L3/COL L4  L5

635 680 710 758 809 870 930 835 880 1035

705 750 780 828 879 940 1000 905 950 1105

A B/COM C D E F G L3/COL L4  L5

680 725 755 803 854 915 975 880 925 1080

750 795 825 873 924 985 1045 950 995 1150

GSA SIN # 33721

• Side and guest seating

• Upholstered, mesh or black plastic back options

• 3" molded foam seat

• Wall-saver frame on select models

• Warranted to 300 lbs.
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PACKAGING NOTES

LINK MESH BACK SIDE CHAIRS SHIP UP TO 3 PER CARTON

CODE DESCRIPTION LIST UPCHARGE

AB ASSEMBLED IN BAG $0

AC ASSEMBLED IN CARTON $0

ARM OPTIONS CASTER OPTIONS

• Wall-saver frame

• Molded foam back

• Stacks 4 high on the fl oor

• Stacks 4 high on the optional 

stacking dolly

• Not intended for use on vinyl surfaces 

(LVT, VCT)

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

COM:

COL:

WEIGHT:

25.5

24.0

32.0

20.0

17.5

17.5

18.0

16.0

1.3 YD

29.0 SQ FT

23.0 LB

• Molded foam back

• Stacks 4 high on the fl oor

• Stacks 4 high on the optional 

stacking dolly

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

COM:

COL:

WEIGHT:

25.5

24.0

32.0

20.0

17.5

17.5

18.0

16.0

1.3 YD

29.0 SQ FT

23.0 LB

Stacking Dolly

Stacks Chairs 4 High

DL5
$399

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

FRAME COLORS

Hard Floor and 

Carpet Casters

C12S
STD

Soft Touch Arms 

A15B - Black

A15G - Gray

A15B/G
$70

MODEL NUMBER CONTROL FRAME COLOR UPHOLSTERYARMS CASTERS PACKAGINGGRADE OPTIONS

CREATING LINK MODEL NUMBER

1 4 1 G T UA CF B
* FOR ARMLESS USE CODE A00 * ONLY SELECT CASTER CODE FOR MODELS 1415

BLACK

BF

SILVER

SF

138 139



link
transitional style with limitless possibilities

DESCRIPTIONMODEL CONTROL ARM FEATURES DIMENSIONSFABRIC/LEATHERFABRIC

CAUTION: Careless stacking of chairs may scratch and damage frames. 

Due to the nature of vinyl upholstery, stacking may cause 

 impressions on the seat. 9to5 Seating does not warrant the 

 effects of the stacking on vinyl upholstery.

PLASTIC BACK - PB

GUEST SIDE

Plastic back 

with upholstered seat

GUEST SIDE

WITH CASTERS

Plastic back 

with upholstered seat

A00

A15B/G

A00

A1B/G

GSA SIN # 33721

• Side and guest seating

• Upholstered, mesh or black plastic back options

• 3" molded foam seat

• Wall-saver frame on select models

• Warranted to 300 lbs.

1410

1415

GT

GT

A B/COM C D E F G L3/COL L4  L5

600 630 660 700 750 805 875 775 800 900

670 700 730 770 820 875 945 845 870 970

A B/COM C D E F G L3/COL L4  L5

645 675 705 745 795 850 920 820 845 945

715 745 775 815 865 920 990 890 915 1015
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PACKAGING NOTES

LINK MESH BACK SIDE CHAIRS SHIP UP TO 3 PER CARTON

CODE DESCRIPTION LIST UPCHARGE

AB ASSEMBLED IN BAG $0

AC ASSEMBLED IN CARTON $0

ARM OPTIONS CASTER OPTIONS

• Wall-saver frame

• Perforated black plastic back

• Stacks 4 high on the fl oor

• Stacks 4 high on the optional 

stacking dolly

• Not intended for use on vinyl surfaces 

(LVT, VCT)

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

COM:

COL:

WEIGHT:

25.5

24.0

32.0

20.0

18.0

17.5

18.0

16.0

1.3 YD

12.0 SQ FT

21.0 LB

• Perforated black plastic back

• Stacks 4 high on the fl oor

• Stacks 4 high on the optional 

stacking dolly

WIDTH:

DEPTH:

HEIGHT:

SEAT WIDTH:

SEAT DEPTH:

SEAT HEIGHT:

BACK WIDTH:

BACK HEIGHT:

COM:

COL:

WEIGHT:

25.5 

24.0 

32.0 

20.0 

18.0 

17.5 

18.0 

16.0 

1.3 YD

12.0 SQ FT

21.0 LB

Stacking Dolly

Stacks Chairs 4 High

DL5
$399

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

FRAME COLORS

Hard Floor and 

Carpet Casters

C12S
STD

Soft Touch Arms 

A15B - Black

A15G - Gray

A15B/G
$70

MODEL NUMBER CONTROL FRAME COLOR UPHOLSTERYARMS CASTERS PACKAGINGGRADE OPTIONS

CREATING LINK MODEL NUMBER

1 4 1 G T PA CF B
* FOR ARMLESS USE CODE A00 * ONLY SELECT CASTER CODE FOR MODELS 1415

BLACK

BF

SILVER

SF

140 141


